B-3
Series Shaft
diameter Lead Number
of circuits
Combina-
tion
Flange
type

•   The GP and DP series have one shaft end finished.
•   The surface treatment is anticorrosive black coating (coating thickness: 1 to 2 μm).
•   Contact KURODA regarding the inclusion of grease types other than the standard grease.
•   Please refer to the LUBSEAL series and size reference chart or the option specifications on each product’s page
to determine whether or not LUBSEAL is supported.
□ Options available
MihoWatabe
テキストボックス
B-29
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1010PS-HPNR-0255A 192 255 165 0.023 0.018
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.055
0.011 0.005 0.1 to 3.6 Up to 1.0
0.29
FG1010PS-HPNR-0455A 392 455 365 0.025 0.020 0.080 0.40
FE1010PS-HPNR-0255A 192 255 165
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.014 0.020
0.080
---- ---- ---- ----
0.29
FE1010PS-HPNR-0455A 392 455 365 0.120 0.40
Screw shaft diameter ø10, Lead 10
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-8S (Square type) BUK-10, BUK-10F (Square type)
BUM-8S (Round type) BUM-10, BUM-10F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
10
B-47
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1210PS-HPNR-0455A 395 455 357 0.025 0.020
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.080
0.011 0.005 1.5 to 9.3 Up to 2.0
0.53
FG1210PS-HPNR-0605A 545 605 507 0.030 0.023 0.090 0.65
FE1210PS-HPNR-0455A 395 455 357
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.014 0.020
0.120
---- ---- ---- ----
0.53
FE1210PS-HPNR-0605A 545 605 507 0.150 0.65
Screw shaft diameter ø12, Lead 10
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-8S (Square type) BUK-10, BUK-10F (Square type)
BUM-8S (Round type) BUM-10, BUM-10F (Round type)

er
 ø
12
B-51
● Optional specifications
•   Ball screw lubricating unit LUBSEAL can be equipped. The overall nut length will be 11 mm longer.
Model example: FG1220PS-HPSR-0605X0535-C5F
 →Wiper material S: LUBSEAL
• Anticorrosive black coating (coating thickness: 1 to 2 μm) is available.
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1220PS-HPNR-0405A 345 405 297 0.025 0.020
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.080
0.011 0.005 1.2 to 8.4 Up to 2.5
0.54
FG1220PS-HPNR-0605A 545 605 497 0.030 0.023 0.090 0.71
FE1220PS-HPNR-0405A 345 405 297
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.120
---- ---- ---- ----
0.54
FE1220PS-HPNR-0605A 545 605 497 0.150 0.71
Screw shaft diameter ø12, Lead 20
10
30 15
4510

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
12
B-69
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1505PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 515 0.030 0.023
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.075
0.012 0.005
1.0 to 8.5
Up to 2.0
0.83
FG1505PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 1015 0.046 0.030 0.150 1.0 to 11.0 1.39
FE1505PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 515
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.014 0.020
0.110
---- ---- ---- ----
0.83
FE1505PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 1015 0.210 1.39
Screw shaft diameter ø15, Lead 5
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-10S (Square type) BUK-12, BUK-12F (Square type)
BUM-10S (Round type) BUM-12, BUM-12F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
15
B-75
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1510PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 502 0.030 0.023
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.075
0.012 0.005
1.5 to 12.0
Up to 3.0
0.96
FG1510PS-HPNR-0900A 840 900 802 0.040 0.027 0.120 1.5 to 12.0 1.34
FG1510PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 1002 0.046 0.030 0.150 1.0 to 12.0 1.59
FE1510PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 502
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.014 0.020
0.110
---- ---- ---- ----
0.96
FE1510PS-HPNR-0900A 840 900 802 0.170 1.34
FE1510PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 1002 0.210 1.59
Screw shaft diameter ø15, Lead 10
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-10S (Square type) BUK-12, BUK-12F (Square type)
BUM-10S (Round type) BUM-12, BUM-12F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
15
B-81
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG1520PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 492 0.030 0.023
0.018 0.010 0.012
0.075
0.012 0.005 1.0 to 11.0 Up to 3.0
1.04
FG1520PS-HPNR-0900A 840 900 792 0.040 0.027 0.120 1.44
FG1520PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 992 0.046 0.030 0.150 1.71
FE1520PS-HPNR-0600A 540 600 492
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.014 0.020
0.110
---- ---- ---- ----
1.04
FE1520PS-HPNR-0900A 840 900 792 0.170 1.44
FE1520PS-HPNR-1100A 1040 1100 992 0.210 1.71
Screw shaft diameter ø15, Lead 20
C0.5
C0.5
R0.2 or less

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
15
B-101
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG2010PS-HPNR-0605A 522 605 484 0.030 0.023
0.018 0.011 0.015
0.075
0.012 0.005
7.0 to 30.0
Up to 4.0
1.63
FG2010PS-HPNR-1005A 922 1005 884 0.040 0.027 0.150 6.5 to 30.0 2.46
FG2010PS-HPNR-1505A 1422 1505 1384 0.054 0.035 0.190 6.5 to 30.0 3.49
FE2010PS-HPNR-0605A 522 605 484
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.110
---- ---- ---- ----
1.63
FE2010PS-HPNR-1005A 922 1005 884 0.210 2.46
FE2010PS-HPNR-1505A 1422 1505 1384 0.270 3.49
Screw shaft diameter ø20, Lead 10
R0.3 or less
12
U A

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
20
B-105
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG2020PS-HPNR-1005A 922 1005 874 0.040 0.027
0.018 0.011 0.015
0.150
0.012 0.005
5.5 to 21.0
Up to 4.0
2.73
FG2020PS-HPNR-1505A 1422 1505 1374 0.054 0.035 0.190 4.5 to 22.5 3.87
FE2020PS-HPNR-1005A 922 1005 874
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.210
---- ---- ---- ----
2.73
FE2020PS-HPNR-1505A 1422 1505 1374 0.270 3.87
Screw shaft diameter ø20, Lead 20
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-15S (Square type) BUK-15, BUK-15F (Square type)
BUM-15S (Round type) BUM-15, BUM-15F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
20
B-117
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG2505PS-HPNR-0600A 495 600 465 0.027 0.020
0.018 0.011 0.015
0.060
0.013 0.005 2.0 to 25.0 Up to 6.0
2.37
FG2505PS-HPNR-1000A 895 1000 865 0.040 0.027 0.085 3.74
FG2505PS-HPNR-1505A 1400 1505 1370 0.054 0.035 0.130 5.47
FE2505PS-HPNR-0600A 495 600 465
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.090
---- ---- ---- ----
2.37
FE2505PS-HPNR-1000A 895 1000 865 0.130 3.74
FE2505PS-HPNR-1505A 1400 1505 1370 0.190 5.47
Screw shaft diameter ø25, Lead 5
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-20S (Square type) BUK-20, BUK-20F (Square type)
BUM-20S (Round type) BUM-20, BUM-20F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
25
B-121
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG2510PS-HPNR-1020A 912 1020 875 0.040 0.027
0.018 0.011 0.015
0.100
0.013 0.005 9.0 to 38.0 Up to 6.0
3.92
FG2510PS-HPNR-1520A 1412 1520 1375 0.054 0.035 0.130 5.60
FE2510PS-HPNR-1020A 912 1020 875
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.150
---- ---- ---- ----
3.92
FE2510PS-HPNR-1520A 1412 1520 1375 0.190 5.60
Screw shaft diameter ø25, Lead 10
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-20S (Square type) BUK-20, BUK-20F (Square type)
BUM-20S (Round type) BUM-20, BUM-20F (Round type)

ha
ft
di
am
et
er
 ø
25
B-127
Model No.
(Unfinished shaft ends)
Screw shaft length Maximum stroke
(L1 - nut length)
Lead accuracy Accuracy of each part Preload torque (N·cm) Mass
(kg)L1 Lt ±Ec ec e300 X Y Z U V Without clearance With clearance
FG2525PS-HPNR-1020A 912 1020 854 0.040 0.027
0.018 0.011 0.015
0.100
0.013 0.005
6.0 to 32.0
Up to 6.0
4.39
FG2525PS-HPNR-1520A 1412 1520 1354 0.054 0.035 0.130 6.0 to 32.0 6.23
FE2525PS-HPNR-1020A 912 1020 854
0.05/300 ---- ---- 0.018 0.030
0.150
---- ---- ---- ----
4.39
FE2525PS-HPNR-1520A 1412 1520 1354 0.190 6.23
Screw shaft diameter ø25, Lead 25
Applicable supported end support unit Applicable fixed end support unit
BUK-20S (Square type) BUK-20, BUK-20F (Square type)
BUM-20S (Round type) BUM-20, BUM-20F (Round type)